STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION RALEIGH

DOCKET NO. E-22, SUB 551 DOCKET NO. G-5, SUB 585

BEFORE THE NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION

In the Matter of	
Joint Application of Dominion Energy, Inc.,) ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR
and SCANA Corporation to Engage in a) LIMITED APPEARANCE
Business Combination Transaction	

BY THE CHAIRMAN: On September 19, 2018, Lisa S. Booth, Joseph K. Reid, III, and Elaine S. Ryan, attorneys admitted to practice in the Commonwealth of Virginia, filed a motion in the above-captioned dockets seeking authority to appear pro hac vice on behalf of Dominion Energy, Inc. in this proceeding. Ms. Booth, Mr. Reid, and Ms. Ryan are associated with Mary Lynne Grigg and Andrea R. Kells, McGuireWoods LLP, attorneys who are duly and legally permitted to practice in the State of North Carolina, for the purpose of this limited representation.

The Chairman is of the opinion that good cause exists to allow the requested appearance pro hac vice by Ms. Booth, Mr. Reid, and Ms. Ryan.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED as follows:

- 1. That Ms. Booth, Mr. Reid, and Ms. Ryan's motion for admission pro hac vice in this proceeding shall be, and is hereby, allowed; and
- 2. That the names and addresses of the attorneys for Dominion Energy, Inc. are as follows:

Lisa S. Booth
Dominion Energy Services, Inc.
120 Tredegar Street
Post Office Box 26532
Richmond, Virginia 23261-6532
(804) 819-2288
lisa.s.booth@dominionenergy.com

Joseph K. Reid, III McGuireWoods LLP Gateway Plaza 800 East Canal Street Richmond, Virginia 23219 (804) 775-1198 jreid@mcguirewoods.com

Mary Lynne Grigg McGuireWoods LLP 434 Fayetteville St., Suite 2600 Raleigh, NC 27601 (919) 755-6573 mgrigg@mcguirewoods.com Elaine S. Ryan McGuireWoods LLP Gateway Plaza 800 East Canal Street Richmond, Virginia 23219 (804) 775-1090 eryan@mcguirewoods.com

Andrea R. Kells McGuireWoods LLP 434 Fayetteville St., Suite 2600 Raleigh, NC 27601 (919) 755-6614 akells@mcguirewoods.com

ISSUED BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION.

This the 20th day of September, 2018.

NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION

A. Shonta Dunston, Acting Deputy Clerk

a. Shout Drengen